
NEO-M9V-20B
Multi-mode dead reckoning module
Professional grade
Data sheet
Abstract
This data sheet describes the u-blox NEO-M9V standard precision with multi-mode dead reckoning
(MDR) module. NEO-M9V offers ultra-robust meter-level GNSS positioning performance with

Identifier Format Example
Product name PPP-TG(G)V NEO-M9V
Ordering code PPP-TG(G)V-NNQ NEO-M9V-20B
Type number PPP-TG(G)V-NNQ-XX NEO-M9V-20B-00
Table 22: Product identifiers
UBX-21029781 - R07
9 Product marking and
ordering information
Page 21 of 25
C1-Public
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
NEO-M9V-20B - Data sheet
9.3 Ordering codes
Ordering code Product Remark
NEO-M9V-20B u-blox NEO-M9V module, Professional
grade
Table 23: Product ordering codes
u-blox provides information on product changes affecting the form factor, size or function of the
product. For the Product change notifications (PCNs), see our website at https://www.u-blox.com/
en/product-resources.
UBX-21029781 - R07
9 Product marking and
ordering information
Page 22 of 25
C1-Public
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
NEO-M9V-20B - Data sheet
Related documents
[1] NEO-M9V Integration manual, UBX-21029776
[2] MDR 2.16 Interface description, UBX-22037308
[3] Product packaging reference guide, UBX-14001652
For regular updates to u-blox documentation and to receive product change notifications please
register on our homepage https://www.u-blox.com.
UBX-21029781 - R07
Related documents Page 23 of 25
C1-Public
Downloaded from Arrow.com.